

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3061 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 412 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant/Applicant
v/s.
Poonam Maruti Sasne Thr. Its Natural
Guardian Ganesh Dattatraya Harihar & Ors. ..Respondent

Adv. Kalpana Trivedi, for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 28th JUNE, 2022.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 26th July, 2022
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that the compensation as per the impugned Judgment will be deposited before the claims Tribunal within four weeks.
3. In the light of the said statement execution and implementation of the impugned Judgment is stayed till the next date of hearing.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)