

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13683 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3061 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2022**

The Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
Poonam Maruti Sasne and ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Varsha Chavan h/f Ms.K.R.Trivedi, Advocates for the Appellant/
Applicant in IA No.3061 of 2022.
Mr.Lalasaheb Bandal h/f Mr.Balasaheb Deshmukh, Advocates for the
Respondent No.1.
Mr.Ganesh Bhujbal, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10 AUGUST, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. Ms.Chavan holding for Ms.K.R.Trivedi, learned counsel for the Appellant submits that Ms.Trivedi is not available in this week and some time be granted. Mr.Lalasaheb Bandal, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 and Mr.Ganesh Bhujbal, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 state that they have not received copies of the interim applications as well

as the appeal and the same be supplied to them.

2. Let copies of the interim applications alongwith the first appeal be supplied to the learned counsel for the Respondents.

3. List on 31st August, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)