

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13683 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Mumbai. ...Appellant

*Versus*

Poonam Maruti Sasne through natural guadian ...Respondents  
Ganesh D. Harihar and ors.

---

**Ms. Nidhi Shah** i/by Ms. Kalpana Trivedi, for the Appellant.  
**Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh**, for the Respondents.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

**PC:-**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file compilation of documents /evidence before next date of hearing.
2. By consent of both sides, to heard finally on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)